Product Data Sheet PS-00369
Micro Motion R-Series
General Purpose
Mass and Volume Flowmeter
with F OUNDATION™ fieldbus
FOUNDATION FIELDBUS CAPABILITY
• Interoperable with other FOUNDATION™
fieldbus instruments

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Two model number codes are required for purchasing a
Micro Motion R-Series flowmeter: one for the sensor,
and one for the transmitter.
Micro Motion R-Series Sensor
Model 5300 transmitter with F OUNDATION fieldbus
Code Sensor Model
R025S
R050S
R100S
R200S
R-Series 1/4-inch sensor
R-Series 1/2-inch sensor
R-Series 1-inch sensor
R-Series 2-inch sensor
Code Transmitter Mount
I
S
With integrally mounted transmitter
Spare sensor without transmitter
Code Process Connections
### See fittings tables on pages 12 and 13
Code Approvals
M
U
C
Z
Micro Motion standard — no approvals
UL — U.S.A. approvals agency
CSA — Canadian approvals agency
CENELEC — European standards organization
Typical Model Number R100S I 128 U
Model Product Description
5300  R-Series Transmitter with FOUNDATION fieldbus
Code Mount Option
K
I
With integrally mounted sensor
Spare transmitter without sensor
Code Power Supply
6
3
85 to 250 VAC
20 to 30 VDC
Code Intrinsically Safe Protocols
F FOUNDATION fieldbus H1, with 4 Analog Input function blocks for mass, volume, density, and temperature
Code Conduit Ports
1
2
3
M20 conduit connections, no glands
M20 conduit connections, with 2 nickel-brass EExe (increased safety) glands
¾-inch NPT female conduit connections, no glands
Code Hazardous Location Certifications
M
U
C
Z
Micro Motion standard — no approvals
UL Class 1, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D — U.S.A. approvals agency; available only with conduit port code 3
CSA Class 1, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D — Canadian approvals agency; available only with conduit port code 3
CENELEC Zone 1 — European standards organization
Code Additional F OUNDATION fieldbus Function Blocks
ZZZZ None
Typical Model Number 5300 K 6 F 3 U ZZZZ
Micro Motion Inc. USA
Worldwide Headquarters
7070 Winchester Circle
Boulder, Colorado 80301
Tel (303) 530-8400